WABASH COUNTY COUNCIL

will meet on Monday, May 17, 2021 at 6:00 p.m. in the second floor meeting room, Wabash County Courthouse

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85354852915?pwd=d2NJTXVIWjdUT09CaTRjRW1keDdYUT09

Meeting ID: 853 5485 2915 Passcode: 124299

MEETING AGENDA

(Public comment is permitted and encouraged)

Call to order by Chairman - Kyle Bowman

Review minutes of the April 19, 2021 meeting

Public comments regarding agenda items

Cheri Slee, Wabash County Surveyor:

Resolution 2021-85-06 Loan for the Revere Speicher Drain

Geoff Shortgen, CED Purdue Extension Educator:

Update on Purdue Extension Office

ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION REQUESTS:

GENERAL FUND - PURDUE EXTENSION, Geoff Shortgen

Personal Services - High School Intern

1000-11809-000-0020 \$1,000.00

HIGHWAY – Superintendent, Cole Wyatt

Supplies – Liquid Bituminous

1173-26000-000-0000 \$240,000.00

GENERAL FUND - HIGHWAY GARAGE PROJECT, Commissioners

Other Services & Charges – Highway Garage Project

1000-30021-000-0032 \$275,000.00

Dennis Otten, Bose McKinney & Evans LLP:

Resolution 2021-85-07 Approving a petition, recognize a Building Corporation as the issuer of bonds Ordinance 2021-85-04 Issuance of Bonds and, if necessary, Bond Anticipation Notes

County Jail Project update/LIT credit change discussion

Items for Review:

Auditor & Treasurer financial reports – April 2021

Wabash County Solid Waste Management District income statement – March 2021

Note: Minutes of the Wabash County Council meetings are posted on the Wabash County website www.wabashcounty.in.gov/Council/Minutes.